
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH


LOK SABHA

 STARRED QUESTION NO. *127

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017)


CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF MINING AND FUEL RESEARCH REGIONAL

CHAPTER


*127.  SHRI R.P. MARUTHARAJAA:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any plans to start CSIR—Central

Institute of Mining and Fuel Research Regional Chapter in

Perambalur area, Tamil Nadu; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES


(Dr. HARSH VARDHAN)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.
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